
Rennen # 102.03.2023 - Vincennes Seite 3

©2023 by Wettstar / LiveSports.at KG / Meeting ID: 306480 / ExtID: 24381302.03.2023 - Vincennes Seite 3

1
13:50

2700 m
75.000 €

Bänderstart

Prix Emile Allix Courboy
Rennpreis: 75.000 € (33.750 18.750 10.500 6.000 3.750 1.500 750)
Breed 1 Class B Race European 75.000. - harnessed. - 2.700 metres (G. P.) 33.750, 18.750, 10.500, 6.000, 3.750, 1.500, 750. For 6 - 11 
including years, having won at least 160.000, drank not 400.000. 

1
2700

ML: 63,0

Bilo Jepson
6j. b hors W (Timoko - Tiffany Del Rio)

Trainer: Vitale Ciotola
Besitzer: Scuderia Nininni

Alexandre Abrivard

2023: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    12.600 € 2022: 12  Starts - 5  Siege - 4  Plätze    220.970 €10,3 294.088 €
29.01 Vincennes 3 11,0 2100A 90.000 10,0 D. Thomain Oracle Tile, Gamay De L'iton, Bilo Jepson
05.01 Vincennes 9 12,3 2100A 70.000 3,5 D. Thomain Gaspar De Brion, Bordeaux S., Gigolo Love
17.12 Vincennes 1 12,7 2100A 80.000 2,3 D. Thomain Bilo Jepson, Toto Barosso, Clarissa (Ity)
20.11 Vincennes 2 10,3 2100A 80.000 2,5 D. Thomain Horsy Dream, Bilo Jepson, Huwaga
27.09 Vincennes 1 13,3 2850B 90.000 9,9 D. Thomain Bilo Jepson, Fifty Five Bond, Al Capone Ste

2
ML: 49,0

Divine Monceau
10j. b hors S (Uniclove - Ortie D'Erable)

Trainer: Charley Mottier
Besitzer: Q.B. Verneuil
Züchter: Annick Provost

Etienne Douaneau

2023: 3  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    960 € 2022: 24  Starts - 2  Siege - 8  Plätze    108.510 €12,0 332.165 €
06.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 6 13,7 2925B 48.000 29,0 J.Ch. Feron Eberton, Desir De Bannes, Cagnoise D'Ago
24.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 9 14,3 2925B 57.000 79,0 G. Junod Doux Parfum, Fighter Smart, Fakir Du Ranc
03.01 Vincennes 10 13,3 2700B 75.000 59,0 F. Lagadeuc Flower Ball, Falco D'Havaroche, El Presiden
11.12 Lyon (À Parilly) 4 18,7 4075B 37.000 M. Coignard Honky Tonk Blues, Heros De Fleur, Futur D
23.11 Mauquenchy 7 12,8 2850B 90.000 43,0 F. Lagadeuc Gamay De L'iton, Flower By Magalou, Falco

3
ML: 25,0

Ingo
8j. b hors W (Infinitif - Lobby La Marc)

Trainer: Christoffer Eriksson
Besitzer: Bp Bygg I Malmo Ab

Franck Ouvrie

2023: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 € 2022: 15  Starts - 4  Siege - 3  Plätze    125.530 €10,8 340.928 €
16.02 Vincennes 9 14,0 2700B 75.000 19,0 A. Abrivard Gaspar De Brion, Oracle Tile, Esteban Jiel
24.01 Jägersro 1 13,5 2180B 9.630 C.Eriksson Ingo-Santos As-Silver Fashion
14.01 Kalmar 6 13,5 2140A 32.900 C.Eriksson Ultion Face-Pacific Face-Aetos Kronos
14.11 Bordeaux-Le Bou 4 14,8 2675B 38.000 9,2 A. Abrivard Galet Sted, Gaz D'Occagnes, Fakir Merite
07.11 Vincennes 4 12,1 2100A 75.000 4,9 A. Abrivard Emeraude De Bais, Short In Cash, Marcello 

4
ML: 26,0

Al Capone Stecca
7j. b hors H (Napoleon Bar - Ombretta Bar)

Trainer: Fabrice Souloy
Besitzer: Emiliano Stecca

Paul-Philippe Ploquin

2023: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 € 2022: 14  Starts - 0  Siege - 4  Plätze    72.900 €11,1 341.748 €
29.01 Vincennes 10 11,2 2100A 90.000 44,0 Ch. Martens Oracle Tile, Gamay De L'iton, Bilo Jepson
17.12 Vincennes 2 11,3 2100A 75.000 20,0 F. Ouvrie Oracle Tile, Al Capone Stecca, Galileo Bello
20.11 Vincennes 5 11,8 2100A 65.000 10,0 D. Thomain Giboulee De Mars, Flaya Kalouma, Fawley 
27.09 Vincennes 3 13,7 2850B 90.000 42,0 F. Ouvrie Bilo Jepson, Fifty Five Bond, Al Capone Ste
27.08 Vincennes 3 13,6 2700B 90.000 36,0 F. Ouvrie Free Man, Belker, Al Capone Stecca

5
ML: 29,0

Vincero'gar
9j. b hors W (Sj's Photo - Lady Killer Gar)

Trainer: Pietro Gubellini
Besitzer: Infinity Castadiva Ncr

Pietro Gubellini

2021: 0  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 € 2020: 9  Starts - 1  Sieg - 4  Plätze    52.385 €13,5 344.683 €
12.02 Mailand dis 1650A 40.000 P.Gubellini Bonjovi Mmg-Vesna-Ziguli Dei Greppi
22.01 Florenz 5 13,5 2020A 40.000 P.Gubellini Becoming-Dumbo-Achille Blv
06.01 Bologna dis 2480B 40.000 P.Gubellini Becoming-Borrklyn Lux-Corsaronero Font
04.12 Florenz 3 12,3 1600A 100.000 P.Gubellini Usain Töll-Dumbo-Vincero Gar
13.11 Montegiorgio dis 1600A 8.250 P.Gubellini Bengurion Jet-Afrika Jet-Cokstile

6 Bordeaux S.
7j. b hors W (Orlando Vici - Spot Over)

Trainer: Jean-Michel Bazire
Besitzer: Global Glide Ab

Guillaume Martin

2023: 3  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    71.500 € 2022: 16  Starts - 5  Siege - 5  Plätze    174.000 €10,4 347.894 €
29.01 Vincennes dis 2100A 90.000 5,0 J.M. Bazire Oracle Tile, Gamay De L'iton, Bilo Jepson
12.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 1 13,0 2900B 120.000 2,9 Ch. Martens Bordeaux S., Cagnoise D'Agon, Dottarus
05.01 Vincennes 2 11,8 2100A 70.000 4,9 J.M. Bazire Gaspar De Brion, Bordeaux S., Gigolo Love
27.12 Vincennes 1 12,8 2700B 65.000 5,4 E. Raffin Bordeaux S., Gigolo Lover, Gamin Jaba
24.11 Vincennes 3 13,7 2850B Monte 75.000 11,0 F. Poisson Get Lovely Delo, Granit Meslois, Bordeaux 

7
ML: 35,0

Gaspar De Brion
7j. b hors W (Singalo - Rolls De Brion)

Trainer: Matthieu Abrivard
Besitzer: Ecurie Ld-M. Abrivard
Züchter: M. Loïc Désiré Abrivard

Matthieu Abrivard

2023: 3  Starts - 2  Siege - 0  Plätze    66.150 € 2022: 10  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    72.700 €10,5 351.840 €
16.02 Vincennes 1 13,5 2700B 75.000 8,3 M. Abrivard Gaspar De Brion, Oracle Tile, Esteban Jiel
29.01 Vincennes 7 11,2 2100A 90.000 8,7 M. Abrivard Oracle Tile, Gamay De L'iton, Bilo Jepson
05.01 Vincennes 1 11,7 2100A 70.000 3,7 M. Abrivard Gaspar De Brion, Bordeaux S., Gigolo Love
17.12 Vincennes dis 2100A 75.000 3,1 M. Abrivard Oracle Tile, Al Capone Stecca, Galileo Bello
03.12 Vincennes 1 12,8 2875B 61.000 2,2 M. Abrivard Gaspar De Brion, Gamin Des Isles, Flamme

8
ML: 19,0

El Greco Bello
9j. al W (Meaulnes Du Corta - Olympe D'Or)

Trainer: Anne-Francoise Donati Marcill
Besitzer: Ecurie Marcillac
Züchter: M. Rémi Boucret

Yoann Lebourgeois

2023: 2  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    35.550 € 2022: 14  Starts - 3  Siege - 2  Plätze    92.770 €10,7 364.970 €
11.02 Vincennes 6 10,8 2100A 90.000 31,0 B. Rochard Hokkaido Jiel, Elite De Jiel, Usain Toll
15.01 Vincennes 1 11,9 2100A 75.000 3,4 G. Gelormini El Greco Bello, Eliot D'Ambri, Esteban Jiel
17.12 Vincennes 4 11,5 2100A 75.000 21,0 G. Gelormini Oracle Tile, Al Capone Stecca, Galileo Bello
20.11 Vincennes 4 11,4 2100A 65.000 17,0 G. Gelormini Giboulee De Mars, Flaya Kalouma, Fawley 
14.10 Vincennes 5 13,9 2875B 65.000 8,5 G. Gelormini Emeraude De Bais, Enduro, Erolina

9
ML: 13,0

Fakir De Mahey
8j. b hors H (Reve De Beylev - Mahey Storm)

Trainer: Mathieu Mottier
Besitzer: M. Soulas
Züchter: M. Michel Soulas

Mathieu Mottier

2023: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    1.200 € 2022: 13  Starts - 4  Siege - 2  Plätze    173.670 €10,4 366.570 €
14.01 Vincennes 12 14,2 2700B 90.000 9,7 M. Mottier Emeraude De Bais, Gently De Muze, Fifty Fi
01.01 Vincennes 7 10,4 2100A 120.000 62,0 M. Mottier Delia Du Pommereux, Flamme Du Goutier, 
04.12 Vincennes 4 13,7 2850B 150.000 10,0 M. Mottier Gently De Muze, Goeland D'Haufor, Edy Du
12.11 Vincennes 1 13,5 2700B 85.000 5,8 M. Mottier Fakir De Mahey, Falco D'Havaroche, Edy D
28.09 Vire Normandie 2 16,0 3475B 90.000 4,5 M. Mottier Farrell Seven, Fakir De Mahey, Edy Du Po

10
ML: 20,0

Deesse Noire
10j. noi. pa S (Neoh Jiel - Obelie)

Trainer: Pierre-Yves Verva
Besitzer: B. Desmontils
Züchter: M. Bernard Desmontils

Pierre-Yves Verva

2023: 3  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    7.200 € 2022: 18  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    65.950 €10,8 367.345 €
11.02 Vincennes 4 10,8 2100A 90.000 104,0 P.Y. Verva Hokkaido Jiel, Elite De Jiel, Usain Toll
21.01 Vincennes 10 14,3 2850B 90.000 45,0 P.Y. Verva Hokkaido Jiel, Go On Boy, Falco D'Havaroc
03.01 Vincennes 8 13,2 2700B 75.000 25,0 P.Y. Verva Flower Ball, Falco D'Havaroche, El Presiden
21.12 Vincennes 9 14,3 2850B Monte 75.000 58,0 P.Y. Verva Denicheur Du Vif, Figaro De Larre, Fakir De
04.12 Vincennes 10 14,0 2850B 150.000 63,0 P.Y. Verva Gently De Muze, Goeland D'Haufor, Edy Du

11
ML: 85,0

Gamay De L'iton
7j. noi. pa H (Bird Parker - Story De L'iton)

Trainer: Hughes Levesque
Besitzer: Ecurie De L' Iton
Züchter: Ecurie De L' Iton

Francois Lagadeuc

2023: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    22.500 € 2022: 14  Starts - 3  Siege - 3  Plätze    155.700 €10,9 378.980 €
29.01 Vincennes 2 10,9 2100A 90.000 37,0 E. Raffin Oracle Tile, Gamay De L'iton, Bilo Jepson
14.01 Vincennes 10 14,1 2700B 90.000 121,0 B. Beaucamp Emeraude De Bais, Gently De Muze, Fifty Fi
04.12 Vincennes 12 14,2 2850B 150.000 7,0 G. Gelormini Gently De Muze, Goeland D'Haufor, Edy Du
23.11 Mauquenchy 1 12,2 2850B 90.000 5,3 G. Gelormini Gamay De L'iton, Flower By Magalou, Falco
08.11 Vincennes 2 13,9 2850B 59.000 2,7 B. Beaucamp Fakir Du Ranch, Gamay De L'iton, Clea Miq

12
ML: 86,0

Falco D'Havaroche
8j. b hors W (First De Retz - Pin Up Des Obea

Trainer: Jean-Michel Baudouin
Besitzer: Ecurie Jean-Michel Baudouin
Züchter: M. Yonnel Nicolini

Gabriele Gelormini

2023: 4  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    33.150 € 2022: 14  Starts - 4  Siege - 3  Plätze    160.450 €11,3 385.620 €
21.02 Vincennes 8 14,2 2875B 75.000 86,0 J.M. Baudouin Go On Boy, Goeland D'Haufor, Espoir Du N
21.01 Vincennes 3 13,5 2850B 90.000 6,3 E. Raffin Hokkaido Jiel, Go On Boy, Falco D'Havaroc
14.01 Vincennes 6 13,8 2700B 90.000 17,0 E. Raffin Emeraude De Bais, Gently De Muze, Fifty Fi
03.01 Vincennes 2 12,9 2700B 75.000 4,0 G. Gelormini Flower Ball, Falco D'Havaroche, El Presiden
11.12 Vincennes 6 14,1 2875B 70.000 10,0 E. Raffin Gently De Muze, Emeraude De Bais, Garde
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1
13:50

2700 m
75.000 €

Bänderstart

Prix Emile Allix Courboy
Rennpreis: 75.000 € (33.750 18.750 10.500 6.000 3.750 1.500 750)
Breed 1 Class B Race European 75.000. - harnessed. - 2.700 metres (G. P.) 33.750, 18.750, 10.500, 6.000, 3.750, 1.500, 750. For 6 - 11 
including years, having won at least 160.000, drank not 400.000. 

13
ML: 5,0

Goeland D'Haufor
7j. b hors W (Voltigeur De Myrt - Santa Haufor

Trainer: Christian Bigeon
Besitzer: Ecurie Christian Bigeon
Züchter: M. Christian Bigeon

Christian Bigeon

2023: 3  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    25.950 € 2022: 11  Starts - 3  Siege - 3  Plätze    190.150 €11,1 385.710 €
21.02 Vincennes 2 12,9 2875B 75.000 7,6 Ch. Bigeon Go On Boy, Goeland D'Haufor, Espoir Du N
29.01 Vincennes 4 11,1 2100A 90.000 16,0 Ch.J. Bigeon Oracle Tile, Gamay De L'iton, Bilo Jepson
21.01 Vincennes dis 2850B 90.000 4,7 Ch.J. Bigeon Hokkaido Jiel, Go On Boy, Falco D'Havaroc
04.12 Vincennes 2 13,5 2850B 150.000 7,2 Ch.J. Bigeon Gently De Muze, Goeland D'Haufor, Edy Du
23.11 Mauquenchy 8 12,9 2850B 90.000 3,8 Ch.J. Bigeon Gamay De L'iton, Flower By Magalou, Falco

Wettstar - Tipp:Gaspar De Brion (7) - Goeland D'Haufor (13) - Bilo Jepson (1) - Gamay De L'Iton (11) - Fakir De Mahey (9)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


